



**Mare Nostrum MONACO**  
MONACO  
from 04th to 05th June 2016 - 50m pool



**Results**

[FINA quotation]

**Records du 200 Dos Dames**

Records du Monde: **2:04.06** FRANKLIN Missy (1995) USA 03/08/2012 LONDRES  
Records d'Europe: **2:04.94** ZUEVA Anastasia (1990) RUS 01/08/2009 ROME  
Record du Meeting: **2:07.74** SAKAI Shiho (1990) JPN 11/06/2011 MONACO  
Record du Mare Nostrum: **2:06.67** HOSSZU Katinka (1989) HUN 06/06/2015 CANET

**Final A : 200 Backstroke Women**

[Saturday, 04/06/2016]

1.	HOSSZU Katinka	1989	HUN	VASAS SPORT CLUB (HUN)	+0.62	<b>2:09.58</b>	877 pts		
50 m :	30.74 (30.74)	100 m :	1:03.25 (32.51)	[1:03.25]	150 m :	1:36.58 (33.33)	200 m :	2:09.58 (33.00)	[1:06.33]
2.	COVENTRY Kirsty	1983	ZIM	ZIMBABWE AQUATIC UNION (ZIM)	+0.75	<b>2:10.97</b>	849 pts		
50 m :	31.22 (31.22)	100 m :	1:04.15 (32.93)	[1:04.15]	150 m :	1:37.88 (33.73)	200 m :	2:10.97 (33.09)	[1:06.82]
3.	GUSTAFSDOTTIR Eyglo Osk	1995	ISL	AEGIR (ISL)	+0.65	<b>2:13.80</b>	797 pts		
50 m :	31.15 (31.15)	100 m :	1:05.31 (34.16)	[1:05.31]	150 m :	1:39.65 (34.34)	200 m :	2:13.80 (34.15)	[1:08.49]
4.	WILM Ingrid	1998	CAN	TEAM ALBERTA (CAN)	+0.69	<b>2:16.19</b>	755 pts		
50 m :	32.67 (32.67)	100 m :	1:07.59 (34.92)	[1:07.59]	150 m :	1:43.09 (35.50)	200 m :	2:16.19 (33.10)	[1:08.60]
5.	ZEVNIK Alexia	1994	CAN	TEAM CANADA (CAN)	+0.73	<b>2:16.36</b>	753 pts		
50 m :	32.39 (32.39)	100 m :	1:06.44 (34.05)	[1:06.44]	150 m :	1:41.71 (35.27)	200 m :	2:16.36 (34.65)	[1:09.92]
6.	VENTER Mariella greta	2000	RSA	SOUTH AFRICA FEDERATION (RSA)	+0.70	<b>2:16.61</b>	748 pts		
50 m :	32.24 (32.24)	100 m :	1:06.64 (34.40)	[1:06.64]	150 m :	1:41.61 (34.97)	200 m :	2:16.61 (35.00)	[1:09.97]
7.	ZHU Shiyun	1999	CHN	CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION (CHN)	+0.74	<b>2:21.23</b>	677 pts		
50 m :	33.15 (33.15)	100 m :	1:08.60 (35.45)	[1:08.60]	150 m :	1:44.90 (36.30)	200 m :	2:21.23 (36.33)	[1:12.63]
8.	POU Lisa	1999	FRA	FEDERATION FRANCAISE DE NATATION...	+0.77	<b>2:23.01</b>	652 pts		
50 m :	34.46 (34.46)	100 m :	1:10.75 (36.29)	[1:10.75]	150 m :	1:46.95 (36.20)	200 m :	2:23.01 (36.06)	[1:12.26]

**Final B : 200 Backstroke Women**

[Saturday, 04/06/2016]

1.	DUHAMEL Cyrielle	2000	FRA	FEDERATION FRANCAISE DE NATATION...	+0.68	<b>2:17.11</b>	740 pts		
50 m :	33.10 (33.10)	100 m :	1:07.86 (34.76)	[1:07.86]	150 m :	1:43.14 (35.28)	200 m :	2:17.11 (33.97)	[1:09.25]
2.	NIELSEN Anna brandt	1998	DEN	LYNGBY SWIMCLUB (DEN)	+0.56	<b>2:21.06</b>	680 pts		
50 m :	33.27 (33.27)	100 m :	1:08.96 (35.69)	[1:08.96]	150 m :	1:44.83 (35.87)	200 m :	2:21.06 (36.23)	[1:12.10]
3.	TIAN Yunjing	1999	CHN	CHINA SWIMMING ASSOCIATION (CHN)	+0.64	<b>2:24.53</b>	632 pts		
50 m :	33.59 (33.59)	100 m :	1:10.22 (36.63)	[1:10.22]	150 m :	1:47.97 (37.75)	200 m :	2:24.53 (36.56)	[1:14.31]
4.	MATRAT Clotilde	1997	FRA	FOS-SUR-MER NATATION	+0.72	<b>2:25.12</b>	624 pts		
50 m :	34.39 (34.39)	100 m :	1:11.61 (37.22)	[1:11.61]	150 m :	1:49.01 (37.40)	200 m :	2:25.12 (36.11)	[1:13.51]
5.	DE PREMILHAT Auriane	1994	FRA	CN MARSEILLE	+0.66	<b>2:26.23</b>	610 pts		
50 m :	34.92 (34.92)	100 m :	1:11.82 (36.90)	[1:11.82]	150 m :	1:49.65 (37.83)	200 m :	2:26.23 (36.58)	[1:14.41]
6.	GRUGET Paloma	1996	FRA	CN AVIGNON	+0.66	<b>2:26.27</b>	610 pts		
50 m :	34.14 (34.14)	100 m :	1:11.01 (36.87)	[1:11.01]	150 m :	1:49.14 (38.13)	200 m :	2:26.27 (37.13)	[1:15.26]
7.	JAMES Niamh	2001	GBR	BISHOP'S STORTFORD SWIMMING CLUB...	+0.64	<b>2:30.55</b>	559 pts		
50 m :	35.94 (35.94)	100 m :	1:14.29 (38.35)	[1:14.29]	150 m :	1:52.89 (38.60)	200 m :	2:30.55 (37.66)	[1:16.26]
8.	GERBAUDO Lauriane	1998	FRA	AS MONACO NATATION	+0.62	<b>2:32.88</b>	534 pts		
50 m :	35.49 (35.49)	100 m :	1:13.50 (38.01)	[1:13.50]	150 m :	1:53.88 (40.38)	200 m :	2:32.88 (39.00)	[1:19.38]

